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SILVER, L&.D 4,ND ZINC PRODUCTION IN CNDi - NOVEMBER, 1934. 

SILVER - The Dominion Bureau of Statistics at Ottawa reports that silver 
production in Canada during Iovember advanced to 1,535,079 ounces from the October total 

of 1,312,617 ounces and the November, 1933, output of 1,299,096 ounces. 	Production 
during the eleven months ending November totalled 14,E355,974 ounces or an increase of 

5.4 per cent over the output in the corresl)onding period of 1933. 

Silvor quottions on the New York market, in Canadian funds, averaged 52.956 
cents per ounce in November at which price the Canadian output during the month was 
worth 812,916. 	In October the average price was 51.2797 cents per ounce and the 

value of the month's production 673,1064 

Canada exported silver bullion in Novurnbr to a total of 769,803 ounces made 

up of 362,513 ounces to British India, 206,384 ounces to the United States and 200,O6 

ounces to Groat Britain. The preceding month's exports consisted of 312,872 ounces to 
the United Statos, 199,983 ounces to Great Britain and 90,321 ounces to british India. 

WORLD PRODUCTION OF SILVER 

(000 fine ounces) 
October November 

Mexico................ 6,821 6,241 

United Stte 	......... 2,099 l9?6 

Caxiadu 	... . ... ... 1,313 1,535 

Peru 	.. ................ 768 828 

Other countries 	....... 4,435 4,689 

TOThL 	.......... 15,436 15,269 

SII,,VEi STOCKS 

(000 fina Ounces) 

Oc.tobor November 

31st 	Oth 
United Status (a) ..... 	4,419 

Canada (a) ............ 	2,597 	2,954 

Shanghai 	.. .......()319,1uO 	281,080 

Indian currency ....... 336,222 	332,509 

Bombay (bars) 	.... .(b) 13,OUO 	14600 

(a) At rerinerios. 

(b) On Novombr 3rd 

- 	PRODUCTION OF SILVER IN CANXii  

Month 	1934(a) 	1933 	1932 	1931 	1930 	1929 

Ounces 	Ounces 	Ounces 	Ounces 	Ounces 	Ounces 

.Tanuary 	1,489,694 	1,415,196 	1,808,126 	2,106,153 	1,691,577 	1,698,374 

February 	1,469,244 	1,342,997 	1,629,774 	2,128,208 	1,522,822 	1,002 1 084 
March 	1,049,961 	1,310,841 	1,478,034 	1,872,888 	1,795,865 	1,547,888 

April 	..... 1,032,744 	1,380,120 	1,680,345 	1,664,699 	2,541,507 	1,324,140 

May .......... 1,508,323 	1,177,25? 	1,437,220 	1,789,650 	2,162,921 	2,109,616 

Iune .. ....... 1,161,702 	885,427 	1,327,966 	1,397,266 	3,072,358 	3,646,042 

Ju11 ...... 	1,237,340 	1,168,447 	1,806,569 	2,083,553 	1,978,496 	2,405,342 

August ....... 1,725,673 	1,458,234 	1,485 1 268 	1,542,695 	2,014,983 	2 9 206,253 

September 	1,333,597 	1,258,432 	1,198,504 	1,222,588 	2,616,557 	1,594,027 

October 	1,312,617 	1,375 0 504 	1,545,175 	1,698 1 935 	1,948,412 	1,903,449 

November 	1,535,079 	1,299,096 	1,542,169 	1,543,252 	2,337,397 	1,517,464 

December ...... 1,096,399 1,328,713 1,512,360 2,460,926 2,188,582 

TOTAL - Calenc.arYear15,187,95016,347,90720,562,24726,443,82323,143,261 

TOTAL - Eleven Months ending 
NOVEMB1E .....14.855,974 14,091,551 17,019,194 23,982,89720,954,679 

a) Subject to revision. 
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INTO GEE.AT BRITiINDURING N0VEMBI J  1934. 
UNFEFINLD 1EFINED 

Troy Troy 
ounces £ ounces £ 

Union of South ,hlrica ... ... 59,384 6,062 
British 	India 	...................... 6,502,079 611 1 757 490,495 51,576 
BritishMalays 	..................... ... ... 70,000 7,000 
Australia 	.......................... ... ... 100 0 566 10,119 
New 	Zealand 	.........................  ... 30,429 3,300 
Canada 	.............................  ... 362,780 38,655 
Other British countries 6,770 555 300,359 31,356 
Soviet Union 	(Russia) 	.............. .... ... 507,569 54,150 
Germany 	. ........................... ... ... 112,105 11,490 
Netherlands 	....... ................. ,.. ... 150,098 15,889 
Belgium 	............ . ........... 87,426 10 7 830 145,696 14,624 
France 	............................. 241 18 524,481 47,230 
Egypt 	............ 	:. ••. S.. 91,929 7,874 
Mexico 	............................. ... ... 596,230 62,700 
Argentine Republic 	................. ... ... 3,904 360 
Other Foreign countries 	............. 4,341,609 400,(j2b 3,913,855 356,837 - 

TOTAL . 10,938,125 1,024,085 7,459878 719,242 

LEAD - The production of lead in Canada during November amounted to 
31,571,724 pounds, an increase of 8.4 per cent over the previous month's output and 
24.5 per cent above the November, 1933, total. 	Duringthe eleven months ending November 
312,379,963 pounds were produced in Canada as compared with 246,521,458 pounds, a 

year agoi 

Lead was quoted at an average price of 2.269 cents per pound on the London 
market (in Canadian funds) in November. 	Valued at this price the month's output 
in Canada was worth 716,362. 	The October average price was 2.23973 cents per pound 
and the production during the month was valued at 652,356. 

Lead in ore exported from Canada in November totalled 1,654,500 pounds as 
against 5,704,500 pounds in the preceding month. Exports of pig lead in November 
were recorded at 22,147,500 pounds or 21.9 per cent below the total for October. 

The refined lead production of the world in November declined to 123,192 
tons or 4,106 tons per day from the October output of 130,695 tons or 4,216 tons a 
day. 	In the United States 29,755 tons were produced as compared with 31,243 tons 
in the preceding month. 	The Mexican output declined 23.4 per cent in November to 
14,125 tons; Australia's production in November was 4.2 per cent lower at 17,367 tons. 

PRODUCTION OF LEAD IN CANADA 

Month 	1934(a) 	1933 	1932 	1931 	1930 	1929 

Pounds 	Pounds 	Pounds 	Pounds 	Pounds 	Pounds 

January ..... 28,322,117 20,855,699 21,488,106 28,420,331 23,373,510 24,804,216 
February .... 27,651,190 18,692,118 20,174,387 19,048,424 32,055,395 20,752,317 
March 	....... 22,174,753 19,290,965 21,353,652 25,664,846 32,432,687 23,987,657 
April 	....... 26,293,899 23,698,066 21,645,658 29,037,271 29,540,270 27,353,518 
May 	......... 25,939,731 25,942 7 164 20,170,163 19,574,813 26,661,383 27,721,065 
June 	........ 28,613,779 20,778,637 22,478,529 24,674,145 28,941,307 31,245,307 
July 	........ 30,140,043 20,224,779 20,073,058 21,971,196 26,247,425 31,437,07' 
August 	...... 30,276,593 24,349,685 21,819,916 21,242,912 25,696,717 26,823,502 
September ... 32,269,623 23,487,631 19,914,044 19,184,304 27,168,676 25,079,193 
October 	..... 29,126,551 23,834,911 19,879,603 20,402,002 26,251,897 31,222,106 
November 	.... 31,571,724 25,366,803 26,386,848 17,535,017 23,557,959 24,277,133 
December .... 19,953,733 20,563,41' 20,587,221 30,966,37 31,919,478 
TOTAL - Calendar Year 266 2 475,191 2557,378 267,342,482 332,894,163 326 3 522,566 
TOTAL - Eleven months ending 
N0VEEB ... 312.379,963 246,521,58 235,383,964 246, 755,261 301,927,226 294,603,008 
(a) Subject to revision. 
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IMPORTS OF PIG LE.D INTO GREAT BR1TJN DURING OCTOBER ND N0VELR. 1934. 

— 	 OCTOBER 
Pounds 

NOVER 
Pounds 

From — British India 	........... 8,512 0 000 41,633 6,832,000 32,935 
Australia 31,787,840 150,884 31 ,332,80 162 0 807 
Canada 	......... 12,L43,2OO 58,719 11,674,880 57,405 
Other British countries •.. ... 8,960 61 
UnitedStates 	........ 5,88,OOO 24,513 
iiexico 	...................... l,9O,OOO 8,694 2,576,000 12,075 
Other Foreign countries ... 2 228,480 1,301 

TOTAL 	........ 60,135,0O 284,'5 55,652,800 266,584 

ZINC — Canada produced 27,222,359 pounds of zinc in November as compared with 

27,012,329 pounds in October and 21,70,806 pounds in November, 1933. 	2inc output 

during the o1von months ending November totalled 271,019,833 pounds or 53.2 per cent 

above the production during the corresponding period of 1933. 

The average price of zinc on the London market, in Nzvcmber (in Canadian funda) 

was 2.6102 cents per pound, at which price the Canadian output was worth 710, 558. 

quotations during Ociobor avcraged 2,6415 cents per pound and the value of the 

month's output was /713,517. 

The zinc productioi of the world totalled 116,19~ tons in November and 116,382 

tons in Oftobor. 	The November daily avurago was 3873 tons as compared with a daily 

output of 3,754 tons in the preceding month. 	Th6 United States production rose 1.3 

per cent in Novembur to 35,003 tons. 	Stocks held by thu International Zinc Cartel 

declined 1,038 tons in November to 122,7.1 tons; on thu other hand, stocks in the 

United Statos increased b,09 tons to 116,076 tons. 

PRODUCTION OF LINC IN 0.4N—Dii  

Month 1934(a) 1933 1932 1931 1930 1929 

Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds 

January ..... 21,767,'90 14,12'?,780 15,110,952 20,313,866 17,627,865 16,013,178 
February .... 19,150,013 12,863,477 14,22,278 20,5b3,&39 20,538,855 16,235,153 
iarch 	....... 22 0 774,662 1,00,189 15,165,791 23,297,788 22,188,090 19,050,553 

April 	....... 26,012,656 13,642,357 1,650,218 22,707,451 20,036,901 17,813,561 

May 	•se•..... 26,132,534 1,162,69hx 15,24.7,980 2'z,213,078 19,754,884. 17,565,687 

June 	...... 21,617,223 15,884,010 1'±,665,930 22,±71,392 22,346,295 16,636,830 
July 	..... 22,166,356 14,586,630 15,206,916 20,831,627 19,794,662 1,339,395 
August 	...... 30,028,555 16,575,867 13,732,634 19,198,013 26,0.8,452 16,092,286 
September ... 27,115,656 18,619,586 13,301,607 16,433,590 25,603,361 16,889,922 

October 	..... 27,012,329 20,68,43 13,703,319 16,803,673 2,913,602 1,101,118 

November .... 27,222,359 21,7'0,806 13,305,200 15,841,329 23,663,946 14,825,078 

Ducambor .... 22,238145 13,968,733 1.,580,15u 25,126,592 17,7Q4,324 

TOTAL — CalenoarYear 199,131,984 172,283,558 23?,245,451 267,643,505 197,267,087 

TOTAL — Eleven months ending 

NOVEER ... 271,019,833 176,893,839 158,314,825 222,665,296 22,516,913 179,562763 

(a) Subject to revision. 

I10RTSOFCRUD ZINC II0GT BRIINDURING OCTOBER NDNOVE:R, 1934. 
OCTOBER 	 NOVEI'BER 

Pounds 	£ Pounds £ 

From — Australia 	..... . ....... ....... 1,585,920 10,6-.1 952,000 6,842 

Canada 	........... ............ 15,924,160 103,221 18,439,680 114,387 

Other British countries 2,59,12e 15,925 3,205,40 20942 

1,164,800 6,382 76,160 5.8 

Belgium 	............... 7,129,920 40,987 5,169,920 28,196 

United States . ...' 

Other Foreign countries 1,417,920 7,972. 1,202 2 880 6,892 

TOTAtL 	...... .......... 2971 ,840 _J28 29,046,080 177, 777 
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